

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Base Bid		Boatman Construction Company, Inc.		Potrland Utilities Construction Company, LLC		Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC		LTS Construction, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	LaVergne, TN TN Lic. 17992	Total	Portland, TN TN Lic. 29789	Total	Dundee, KY TN Lic. 00055481	Total	Winchester, TN TN Lic. 47001	Total
1	Open-Cut - Remove existing 12" CLAY pipe and replace with new 12" SDR 26 PVC pipe, complete and in place, including provisions for "pump around" and testing following service reconnection	4,010	LF	\$75.00	\$ 300,750.00	\$64.67	\$ 259,326.70	\$66.00	\$ 264,660.00	\$85.00	\$ 340,850.00		
2	Pipe-Burst 6" CLAY host pipe with 8" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17, complete and in place, including provisions for "pump around" and testing following service reconnection	2,540	LF	\$42.00	\$ 106,680.00	\$49.64	\$ 126,085.60	\$53.00	\$ 134,620.00	\$58.00	\$ 147,320.00		
3	Pipe-Burst 8" CLAY host pipe with 8" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17, complete and in place, including provisions for "pump around" and testing following service reconnection	70	LF	\$50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$68.54	\$ 4,797.80	\$53.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$58.00	\$ 4,060.00		
4	Pipe-Burst existing service line with 4" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17 service line, complete and in place, including provisions for "pump around" and testing following service reconnection	1,430	LF	\$35.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$42.75	\$ 61,132.50	\$33.00	\$ 47,190.00	\$40.00	\$ 57,200.00		
5	Service Reconnection to new 8" HDPE Pipe and reconnection to the existing service line, including installation of clean out at property/permanent easement line	50	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$1,445.60	\$ 72,280.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 120,000.00		
6	Service Reconnection to new 12" SDR 26 PVC Pipe and existing service line, complete and in place, including installation of clean out at property/permanent easement line, removing existing service line, and up to 10' of new 4" SDR 26 PVC service line	3	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,274.94	\$ 3,824.82	\$1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
7	Remove existing manhole and replace with new 4' diameter manhole, including survey grade GPS coordinates, water-tight frame and cover, pipe connecting seals, and all other components for complete in place, tested and accepted manhole	11	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$4,023.02	\$ 44,253.22	\$5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00		
8	Replace existing manhole frame and cover with new standard (traffic rated) frame and cover	10	EA	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$651.46	\$ 6,514.60	\$1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 6,000.00		
9	Replace existing manhole frame and cover with new water-tight frame and cover where directed & approved by the Owner/Engineer	4	EA	\$900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,007.62	\$ 4,030.48	\$1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00		
10	Manhole Level "B" Rehabilitation (Calcium Aluminate Cement) - (0-6' Depth)	11	EA	\$720.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$949.76	\$ 10,447.36	\$900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		
11	Manhole Level "B" Rehabilitation (Calcium Aluminate Cement) - (>6' Depth)	15	VF	\$120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$136.53	\$ 2,047.95	\$140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,250.00		
12	CCTV Inspection 6" - 12" Sewer Pipe (including any necessary cleaning)	940	LF	\$3.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$2.22	\$ 2,086.80	\$2.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,820.00		
13	Excavatable Flowable Fill with an unconfined compressive strength <150 psi for final backfill of service lines and main lines where trench excavation has occurred in State Highway - reference detail	300	CY	\$85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$118.55	\$ 35,565.00	\$165.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 30,000.00		
14	Infrared Pavement Restoration for State Highway 76, including asphalt pavement trench binder repair (9" Binder TDOT 307 B-Modified) and asphalt pavement surface replacement (2" Surface TDOT 411E) for pipe bursting insertion pits, point repairs, and service reconnections - reference detail	160	SY	\$159.00	\$ 25,440.00	\$163.83	\$ 26,212.80	\$153.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$180.00	\$ 28,800.00		
15	Infrared Pavement Restoration for W. North Street and N. West Street, including asphalt pavement trench binder repair (4" Binder TDOT 307 B-Modified) and asphalt pavement surface replacement (2" Surface TDOT 411E) for pipe bursting insertion pits, point repairs, and service reconnections - reference detail	175	SY	\$130.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$134.15	\$ 23,476.25	\$125.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$165.00	\$ 28,875.00		
16	Point Repair with up to 10 feet of like size pipe with solid sleeve connections	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,949.67	\$ 11,798.68	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00		
17	Install new clean-out caps	3	EA	\$30.00	\$ 90.00	\$379.80	\$ 1,139.40	\$60.00	\$ 180.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00		
18	Concrete Repair for sidewalks, curbs, driveways, etc.	650	SF	\$10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6.65	\$ 4,322.50	\$11.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$10.00	\$ 6,500.00		
19	Traffic Control in accordance with the Manual of Uniform Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$13,458.40	\$ 13,458.40	\$13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
20	Work Change Directive Allowance where directed & approved by the Owner/Engineer	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
Total Base Bid					\$ 670,900.00		\$ 722,800.86		\$ 760,445.00		\$ 871,275.00		

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Deductive Alternate # 1		Boatman Construction Co., Inc.		Potrland Utilities Construction Company, LLC		Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC		LTS Construction, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	LaVergne, TN TN Lic. 17992	Total	Portland, TN TN Lic. 29789	Total	Dundee, KY TN Lic. 00055481	Total	Winchester, TN TN Lic. 47001	Total
1	Open-Cut - Remove existing 12" CLAY pipe and replace with new 12" SDR 26 PVC pipe, complete and in place, without deduction for "pump around" provisions and testing following service reconnection	399	LF	\$75.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$64.67	\$ 25,803.33	\$66.00	\$ 26,334.00	\$85.00	\$ 33,915.00		
6	Service Reconnection to new 12" SDR 26 PVC Pipe and existing service line, complete and in place, including installation of clean out at property/permanent easement line, removing existing service line, and up to 10' of new 4" SDR 26 PVC service line	2	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,274.94	\$ 2,549.88	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
7	Remove existing manhole and replace with new 4' diameter manhole, including survey grade GPS coordinates, water-tight frame and cover, pipe connecting seals, and all other components for a complete in place, tested and accepted manhole	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,023.02	\$ 4,023.02	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
Deductive Alternate # 1					\$ 34,425.00		\$ 32,376.23		\$ 34,034.00		\$ 41,415.00		
Total Base Bid					\$ 636,475.00		\$ 690,424.63		\$ 726,411.00		\$ 829,860.00		

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Deductive Alternate # 2		Boatman Construction Co., Inc.		Potrland Utilities Construction Company, LLC		Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC		LTS Construction, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	LaVergne, TN TN Lic. 17992	Total	Portland, TN TN Lic. 29789	Total	Dundee, KY TN Lic. 00055481	Total	Winchester, TN TN Lic. 47001	Total
1	Open-Cut - Remove existing 12" CLAY pipe and replace with new 12" SDR 26 PVC pipe, complete and in place, without deduction for "pump around" provisions and testing following service reconnection	410	LF	\$75.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$64.67	\$ 26,514.70	\$66.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$85.00	\$ 34,850.00		
7	Remove existing manhole and replace with new 4' diameter manhole, including survey grade GPS coordinates, water-tight frame and cover, pipe connecting seals, and all other components for a complete in place, tested and accepted manhole	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,023.02	\$ 4,023.02	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
Deductive Alternate # 2					\$ 34,250.00		\$ 30,537.72		\$ 32,560.00		\$ 38,350.00		
Total Base Bid					\$ 636,650.00		\$ 692,263.14		\$ 727,885.00		\$ 832,925.00		

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Deductive Alternate # 3		Boatman Construction Co., Inc.		Potrland Utilities Construction Company, LLC		Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC		LTS Construction, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	LaVergne, TN TN Lic. 17992	Total	Portland, TN TN Lic. 29789	Total	Dundee, KY TN Lic. 00055481	Total	Winchester, TN TN Lic. 47001	Total
1	Open-Cut - Remove existing 12" CLAY pipe and replace with new 12" SDR 26 PVC pipe, complete and in place, without deduction for "pump around" provisions and testing following service reconnection	799	LF	\$75.00	\$ 59,925.00	\$64.67	\$ 51,671.33	\$66.00	\$ 52,734.00	\$85.00	\$ 67,915.00		
7	Remove existing manhole and replace with new 4' diameter manhole, including survey grade GPS coordinates, water-tight frame and cover, pipe connecting seals, and all other components for a complete in place, tested and accepted manhole	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$4,023.02	\$ 8,046.04	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00		
Deductive Alternate # 3					\$ 66,925.00		\$ 59,717.37		\$ 63,734.00		\$ 74,915.00		
Total Base Bid					\$ 603,975.00		\$ 663,083.49		\$ 696,711.00		\$ 796,360.00		

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Keith Davis, PE

